

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 22.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE –Reg.

S.	Name of the officer	Present	Requested	Remarks
No		Circle	For	
01	Shri A G Joshi, SDE	Maharashtra	Cancellation	The officer is working as the Circle
	(T),	but under		Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Maharashtra Circle
	HR No. 1989 04167	transfer to		and thus have an immunity from transfer as
		Assam Circle		per the Clause 6 of the letter number
				400-84/2015-Pers I dated 04.05.2015. His
				case is duly recommended by Maharashtra
				Circle vide letter dated 16.02.2016

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

DATED: 22.02.2016

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

AGM/DE -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/ DE –Reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri A.M. Nataraju, DE Staff No. 32843	Karnataka but under transfer to Jharkhand (retained up to 31.3.2016)	Karnataka	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer to Jharkhand Circle due to his medical ground
02	Shri V. Rajsekaran, AGM HR No.198109279	Chhattisgarh	Chennai Telephones	The officer has requested for his transfer to Chennai Telephones at OWN COST due to medical ground.
03	Shri Phool Chand Poonia, DE HR No.198102636	J & K	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his posting in Rajasthan Circle at the time of promotion from DE to DGM

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary

Prahlad Rai

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

Mob:09443200177 Mob:9868278222
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**General Secretary** 

**DATED: 22.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2016

To

The GM (Pers), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

**Telecom Factory -Reg.** 

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of Telecom Factory –Reg.

S. N	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
0				
01	Shri S.C. Dhas,	TF Jabalpur	TF Jabalpur	The officer has requested for his
	SDE (TF)	but under		retention in TF Jabalpur Circle
	HR No. 198900361	transfer to		due to his compelling family
		TF Kolkata		circumstances
02	Shri Rajmani	TF Jabalpur	TF Mumbai	The officer has requested for his
	Mishra,, DGM (TF)			transfer TF Mumbai due to his
	Staff No. 74136			compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222

**Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 22.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

To

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Requests for transfer in the Cadre of Telecom Factory - Reg. Subject:

**President** 

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request application for transfer in the cadre of Telecom Factory:

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Request ed For	Remarks
01	Shri K.S. Bansal, SDE(QC), HR No. 199100095	Telecom Factory, Mumbai	Telecom Factory, Jabalpur	The Officer has requested for transfer at OWN COST due to his personal grounds
02	Shri S.K. Saxena, SDE HR No. 199100007	Telecom Factory, Jabalpur	Telecom Factory, Mumbai	The officer has requested for transfer at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Shri Nripjeet Singh, SDE	Telecom Factory, Mumbai	Telecom Factory, Kolkata	The officer has requested for transfer TF Kolkata Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri Ajay Banerjee, SDE	Telecom Factory, Mumbai	Telecom Factory, Kolkata	The officer has requested for transfer TF Kolkata Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 22.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

SDE -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE –Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Bhupal Singh , SDE	Rajasthan	NTP	The officer has requested for transfer at OWN COST.
	HR No. 198702929			

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 23.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2016

To

The GM (Pers), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri Kandrudas Bhagat, staff No. 201334

is working as PS to GM (NWO-II)/CFA, Calcutta Telephones, 82,

Ballygunge Palace, Kolkata regarding.

**President** 

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Kandrudas Bhagat, Staff No. 201334 is working as PS to GM (NWO-II)/CFA, Calcutta Telephones regarding additional chances for appearing in the on-line examination for E2-E3 CSSS PA/PS cadre.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

**General Secretary** 

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 24.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2016

To

The GM (Pers),
BSNL Corporate Office,
NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri M.L. Meena, Staff No. 198405789

regarding correction in seniority and his name for consideration in

promotion to DGM (T) as per eligibility. -Reg.

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri M.L. Meena, Staff No. 198405789 regarding correction in his seniority and his name for consideration in promotion to DGM (T) as per eligibility

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary **President** P. Venugopal Prahlad Rai Mob:09443200177

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 24.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

The GM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Subject: Requested for transfer in the Cadre of ADG (Term Cell) -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find herewith following applications enclosed request for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of ADG (Term Cell) -Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri T. V.	Term Cell,	BSNL	The officer has requested for his
	Mallikarjunudu,	Vijayawada	Vijayawada	transfer to BSNL Vijayawada on
	ADG Term Cell			his compelling family
	HR No. 198209763			circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
P. Venugopal
Mob:09443200177

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 24.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

To

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer in the Cadre of AD (OL) -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of AD (OL) –Reg.

S. N o	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Shibu A.P.	Karnataka	Kerala	The officer has requested for his
	AD(OL)			transfer to Kerala Circle under
	HR No. 200100659			Rule -8.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary **President** P. Venugopal Prahlad Rai Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 24.02.2016

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers) / 2016

Tο

The GM (Pers), BSNL Corporate Office. **NEW DELHI-110001** 

Subject:

Representation received from Shri Virendra Bahadur Mathur, Sr. SDE MW ETR Gantok, HR No. 199205814 regarding direct relieving by corporate office - (Case of delay in relieving the executives/officer under transfer to other circle / Units in BSNL)-regarding -Reg.

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri Virendra Bahadur Mathur, Sr. SDE MW ETR Gantok, HR No. 199205814 requesting cancellation of relieving order.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 24.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

**President** 

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Tο

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from Shri V. Mohankumar (HR No.

198206959, Divisional Engineer, Transmission Maintenance Southern Telecom Region, Palakkad regarding Direct relieved by BSNL CO in

ERP. -Reg.

### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri V. Mohankumar (HR No. 198206959, Divisional Engineer, Transmission Maintenance Southern Telecom Region, Palakkad regarding Direct relieved by BSNL CO in ERP

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President General Secretary
P. Venugopal Prahlad Rai

Mob:09443200177 Mob:9868278222
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 23.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) / 2016

To

The GM (FP)
BSNL Corporate Office,
NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Representation received from JAO (Part-II) LICE under 40% Quota Candidates

appeared in December- 2012 regarding request for revision of results of JAO Part –II exam under LICE 40% quota held on 17<sup>th</sup>, 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> December 2012 for OC

candidates. -Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from JAO (Part-II) LICE under 40% Quota Candidates appeared in December- 2012 regarding request for revision of results of JAO Part –II exam under LICE 40% quota held on 17<sup>th</sup>, 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> December 2012 for OC candidates.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you Madam,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

**DATED: 24.02.2016** 

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2016

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of

AGM/DE -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for

Posting/retention/transfer/Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/ DE -Reg.

**President** 

P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

S. N	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requeste d	Remarks
0	omoci	On oic	For	
01	Shri Viswanath C. Hadimani, DE HR No. 198308415	Karnataka but under transfer to Maharashtra	Karnataka	The officer has requested for transfer on medical ground
02	Shri Rama Kanth S.Naik, AGM	Karnataka but under transfer to CTD	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his regular promotion in AGM/DE in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.
03	Smt. Madhu Sharma, DE HR No. 198309419	QA Circle but under transfer to BSNL	QA Circle	The officer has requested for her transfer to QA Circle due to her personal Circle.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above